ETAS ID: TM711705

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.		02/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB/CON-CISE OPTICAL GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	12301 NW 39TH STREET	
City:	CORAL SPRINGS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33065	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	LENSCO LLC	
Street Address:	12301 NW 39TH STREET	
City:	CORAL SPRINGS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33065	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	OPTICAL DISTRIBUTOR GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	12301 NW 39TH STREET	
City:	CORAL SPRINGS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33065	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3353184	BIOLENS
Registration Number:	3056217	BIO-NITE
Registration Number:	2369463	OXYCON
Registration Number:	1083311	OXYFLOW
Registration Number:	1950462	P.E.N.
Registration Number:	1102574	PLIAFLEX
Registration Number:	1700750	PRIMARY EYECARE NETWORK TRADEMARK

REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0503

900678908

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1683165	PRIMARY EYECARE NETWORK
Registration Number:	3234151	REVLENS
Registration Number:	4087294	DIGITALEYELAB A DIVISION OF OPTICAL DIST
Serial Number:	86139915	LENSCO
Serial Number:	86870282	EYEMILES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622272

**Email:** carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: CARRIE ROSENBURG
Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Address Line 2: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16395.69
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Rosenburg
SIGNATURE:	/CARRIE ROSENBURG/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ABB - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien) (ABB) 4871-5423-2336 v.1#page1.tif

source=ABB - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien) (ABB) 4871-5423-2336 v.1#page2.tif

source=ABB - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien) (ABB) 4871-5423-2336 v.1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0504

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS ("<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of February 23, 2022, is from MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Administrative agent and Collateral agent (in such capacities, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") to ABB/CON-CISE OPTICAL GROUP LLC, LENSCO LLC and OPTICAL DISTRIBUTOR GROUP LLC (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Grantors</u>"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), among the Trademark Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Trademark Grantors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005824, Frame 0038, pursuant to which the Trademark Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent, for itself and for the benefit of and on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby states as follows:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all of its security interest in all of Trademark Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to each of the Trademark Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Trademark Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this releases.

[signature page follows]

4871-5407-4128.v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

### MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

Name: Lisa Hanson

Title: Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 03/02/2022 REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0506